

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1119 OF 2004

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.S. PETER

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mrs.D.. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.V.Rao,Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on the second call, none appears on behalf of the State.

Put up for final hearing after six weeks.

In the meantime all additional documents shall be filed by the State failin
g which the
appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master